
Service Parts
R

ADVENTURE-II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2015 

Ending Manufacturing Date: April 2019

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. Hearth and 
Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number and serial number when 
requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Shield, LH SRV4084-242
2 Baffle protector SRV4084-195
3 Baffle Blanket SRV4084-205
4 Baffle  Qty 2 req SRV4084-113
5 Thermocouple Qty 2 req SRV4083-147
6 Sensor Shield 2 pcs SRV4083-212

Door Assembly See Following Pages

Manifold Tube Set TUBES-4084 Y
7 Manifold Tube, Front SRV4084-139 Y
8 Manifold Tube, Middle SRV4084-206 Y
9 Manifold Tube, Back Qty 2 req SRV4084-138 Y

10 Brick Retainer, Side Qty 2 req SRV4083-121
11 Brick Retainer, Back SRV4083-123
12 Pedestal Assembly See Following Pages

13 Shield, RH SRV4084-241
14 Back Shield Assembly SRV4084-029
15 Blower Cover SRV4083-213

Additional service part numbers appear on following page. 12/23

Wood Stove

1

2

45

7 8 9

10 12

13

14

15

6

11

3



Service Parts
R

ADVENTURE-II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2015 

Ending Manufacturing Date: April 2019

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. Hearth and 
Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number and serial number when 
requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
12 Pedestal Assembly SRV4084-017

12.1 Control Plate Assembly SRV4083-035
12.2 Battery Backup SRV4083-177 Y
12.3 Pedestal Catch Bracket SRV4083-197
12.4 Pedestal Door Assembly SRV4084-033
12.5 Door Handle  SRV7033-274

Twin Ball Catch SRV7000-532
12.6 Control Board Cover SRV4083-034
12.7 Control Board Assembly SRV4084-050 Y
12.8 Push Button SRV4182-134 Y
12.9 Pedestal Screen SRV4083-183

12.10 Pedestal Rear SRV4084-174
Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

#12 Pedestal Assembly

12.1

12.3
12.4
12.5

12.6
12.7

12.9

12.10

12.8

12.2



Service Parts
R

ADVENTURE-II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2015 

Ending Manufacturing Date: April 2019

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. Hearth and 
Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number and serial number when 
requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
16 Brick Assembly - Complete Set SRV4084-016

16.1 Brick, 9 x 4-1/2 x 1-1/4” Qty 11 req SRV4083-306
16.2 Brick, 9 x 3-5/8 x 1-1/4” Qty 3 req SRV4084-201
16.3 Brick, 11-7/8 x 3-5/8 x 1-1/4” Qty 1 req SRV4084-202
16.4 Brick, 11-7/8 x 4-1/2 x 1-1/4” Qty 5 req SRV4084-208

17 Refractory Assembly SRV4084-026
17.1 Refractory,Bottom Qty 3 req SRV4084-135
17.2 Refractory, Side Qty 2 req SRV4084-136

18 Air Control Channel Assembly SRV4084-012
18.1 Air Control Channel Gasket SRV4084-189
18.2 Linear Actuator SRV4083-130
18.3 Detent Pin 5/32 Qty 2 req SRV4083-376

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

#18 Air Control Channel Assembly

17.1

17.1
17.1

17.2
17.2

16.2

16.1
16.1

16.1

16.1
16.1

16.1

16.1
16.1

16.1

16.1

16.1

16.4

16.4

16.4

16.3

16.4

16.416.2

16.2

#16 Brick Assembly

#17 Refractory Assembly

18.1

18.3
18.2



Service Parts
R

ADVENTURE-II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2015 

Ending Manufacturing Date: April 2019

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. Hearth and 
Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number and serial number when 
requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

19 Door Assembly
Black DR-31/43BK-FH
Nickel DR-31/43NL-FH

19.1 Hinge Pins, 1/2”
Qty: 2 Gold 832-0250
Qty: 2 Nickel SRV430-5320

19.2 Rope, Door, 3/4” x 84” - Field cut to Size 7 Ft Length 832-1680 Y
19.3 Door Glass Assembly - 15-1/2” W x 13-3/8” H SRV7000-012 Y

Gasket, Glass Tape - Field cut to Size 5 Ft Length 832-0460 Y
Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32 x 1/2 Pkg of 10 832-0860 Y

19.4 Glass Frame Set Qty: 4 Pc 832-0350
20 Door Assembly, Rectangular DR-31RCT

20.1 Door Glass Assembly  SRV7044-027 Y
20.2 Glass Frame Set SRV7044-191

21 Door Handle Assembly
Arch Door SRV7033-071
Rectangle Door SRV7044-188

Cam Latch SRV430-1141
Key, Cam Latch SRV430-1151
Nut, Locking Door Handle Pkg of 24 226-0100/24 Y
Washer, Sae, 3/8 Pkg of 3 832-0990 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

19.1

19.2
19.3

19.4

21
20.1

20.2

Door Assemblies

#19 Arch Door Assembly #20 Retangular Door Assembly #21 Handle Assembly



Service Parts
R

ADVENTURE-II
Beginning Manufacturing Date: June 2015 

Ending Manufacturing Date: April 2019

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or distributor. Hearth and 
Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide model number and serial number when 
requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
Wire Harness AC SRV4083-176 Y
Wire Harness, Blower AC SRV4083-178 Y
Manifold Clip/Screw 832-0661
Component Pack   SRV4084-030
Power Cord 812-1180 Y
Wire Harness,TSTAT Block SRV7080-152 Y
Thermostat, Programmable PROG-STAT Y
Wire Harness, T-STAT Wire SRV230-0810 Y

Accessories
Blower Kit BK-350

Fan SRV4083-300
Fan Control SRV4083-179
Knob, Knurled, Black SRV4083-743

Outside Air Kit OAK-ADV

FASTENERS
Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 1 Pkg of 10 25221A/10 Y
Nut, Ser Flange Small 1/4-20 Pkg of 24 226-0130/24 Y
Screw, Sheet Metal #8 x 1/2 S-Grip Pkg of 40 12460/40 Y


